The agent so designated by the Board of Supervisors. 

19. Bulk Stations:  Distributing stations commonly known as bulk or tank stations used for the 

storage and distribution of flammable liquids or liquefied petroleum products where the 

aggregate capacity of all storage tanks is more than twelve thousand (12,000) gallons. 

20. Business or Commercial:  When used in this title, refers to the engaging in the purchase, 

sale or exchange of goods or services, or the operation for profit of offices, recreational, or 

amusement enterprises. 

21. Carport: